

Barrie Curling Club Competitive Youth Curling Team - Funding Application

1.0 Team Information:

Name of the 4 team members:

Name of the coach(es) for the Team:

Please provide the name and contact information for any follow-up questions.

Should your application be approved for funding, a cheque will be issued. Please indicate who the cheque should be made out to:

2.0 Eligibility:

- a) All team members must be under the age of 21 as of December 31, 2023
- b) All four team members must be members in good standing of the Barrie Curling Club
- c) The team must declare that they are representing the Barrie Curling Club at bonspiels/events
 & OCA competitions

3.0 The amount awarded is dependant upon several factors including, but not limited to:

- a) The number of applications received by the awards committee
- b) The total amount of funding approved by the board of directors
- c) The total costs incurred by the team
- d) The amount of funding/sponsorship received from sponsors and other sources

4.0 Questionnaire:

- a) List the leagues that the team members participate in at the Barrie Curling Club.
- b) List the leagues that the team members participate in at other clubs.
- c) List the team successes, accomplishments or hi-lites of the season.
- d) List any social media presence that the team has. (ie FaceBook, Instagram, X)

5.0 Funding Request:



c)

5.0 Funding Request Continued:

5.4 List any uniform jacket costs incurred this season

5.5 List any replacement brush head costs incurred this season

5.6 List hotel costs related to out of town events/competitions (max. 2 rooms per night)

5.7 List fuel costs related to attending out of town events/competitions (1 vehicle)

5.8 List the amount of funding received from sponsors and other sources this season

6.0 Submission of Application Details

Deadline for submissions: March 8, 2024 Submit completed applications to Melanie Hughes - club manager Email: manager@barriecurlingclub.com

Please note that the amount awarded is not apealable.